
13 February 2024

Road Striping 2024
Weber County, Roads, Traffic Paint, Road Striping, Asphalt, Chip Seal

13 February 2024

Open 2/13/2024 4:00 PM MST Type Invitation for Bid
Close 2/27/2024 2:00 PM MST Number 24-044
  Currency US Dollar
    

    

    

13 February 2024

Contacts

Jason Horne
jhorne@co.weber.ut.us
 

Matt Clements
mclements@co.weber.ut.us

Phone +1 801-399-8868

13 February 2024

Commodity Codes
Commodity Code Description

72141 Paving service including highway paving and road paving and infrastructure building 
services and parking lot and surfacing services

30120
Roads and landscape material including asphalts and road and railroad construction 
materials and soil stabilizers and artificial turf and construction aggregates including 
rock, gravel, and sand

31210
Paints and primers and finishes and paint solvents and thinners and applicators and 
accessories; including nickel plating and zinc plating and anodizing and other metal 
finishing services

13 February 202413 February 202413 February 2024

mailto:jhorne@co.weber.ut.us
mailto:mclements@co.weber.ut.us


Weber County Road Striping

Invitation to Bid

Solicitation # 24-044

Weber County Purchasing, on behalf of the ROADS DEPARTMENT, invites your company to bid on 
providing PAINT STRIPING services.

CONTENTS:

If any provision or specification in this "Invitation to Bid" (ITB) is ambiguous or is disputed by a bidder, the 
bidder must notify the County Purchasing Division prior to the opening of the bids.  No dispute or protest 
concerning the ambiguity of these specifications or provisions of the ITB shall be accepted following opening of 
the bids.

SCOPE OF WORK & SPECIFICATIONS:

Weber County, on behalf of the Roads Dept, invites your company to bid on providing PAINT STRIPING 
services throughout the County.

The awarded bidder will be in charge of lay-out on new asphalt, tabbing chip sealed roads, as well as providing 
daily printed tickets of total feet.

Project Timeframe:  Late summer to early fall.  The awarded bidder will need to correspond with the Roads 
Dept to ensure projects are completed before painting.

Bidders will need to provide the paint (UDOT spec paint and beads at 20-25 Mill).  The Roads Dept estimates 
the following…bidders will need to populate cost under the ITEMS section of this solicitation:

•             4” line approximately 860,000 linear feet 
•             6” line approximately 32,000 linear feet 
•             8” line 2,500 linear feet

Road Striping Locations:

•             West Weber
•             Uintah
•             Upper Valley
•             Lower Valley

The contract resulting from this Bid will be for one (1) year with no guarantee of linear feet.

QUESTIONS:

Questions shall be submitted through SciQuest Utah Public Procurement 
Place https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SupplierLogin?Custorg=StateOfUtah.  Questions are due prior 

Description

https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SupplierLogin?Custorg=StateOfUtah


to the question due date and time specified in SciQuest.  If a questions/answer changes the ITB, the change will 
be released in an addendum to the ITB.  Do NOT contact the Agency, Division, Department, or other 
County officers or employees.

AWARD:

The County will determine the low bidders based upon price(s) bid.

Award will be to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder submitting the lowest cost including delivery and 
any additional costs. 

The County reserves the right to award multiple purchase orders to the responsive, responsible bidders meeting 
specifications who bid the lowest overall cost to the County.

Weber County reserves the right to reject any or all bids and waive any informality or irregularity in any bid or 
bids, if to do so is in the best interest of the County.

DELIVERY:

The bid pricing being offered must include delivery charges and be shipped FOB Destination, Freight Pre-Paid. 


